
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7685
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2002
JOBS ON COMPASSIONATE GROUNDS
AMAR ROY PRADHAN

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the names and designations of officials in her Ministry expired while in service during each of the last three years, year-wise, office-wise;

(b) the names of those whose eligible dependents have been provided with the suitable jobs on compassionate grounds;

(c) the names of those whose have not yet been provided with the jobs on compassionate grounds;

(d) the time by which the jobs on compassionate grounds are likely to be provided to all such eligible dependents of deceased officials?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRIMATI SUSHMA SWARAJ)

(a), (b), (c) and (d):The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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